
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4741
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2014
ANNA UNAVAGAM
S.R. Shri Vijay Kumar

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken note of the Anna Unavagam/Mother Restaurant Scheme being implemented in the State of Tamil Nadu;

(b) if so, whether the Government proposes to adopt and implement a similar scheme across the country; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (SHRI RAOSAHEB PATIL DANVE)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): No, Madam.

(c): Does not arise in view of (b) above.
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